Receive alerts from your local agencies
...or text your ZIP CODE to 888777 for mobile alerts

Full Notification

Fair Lawn Emergency Management
Friday July 26th, 2013 :: 12:44 p.m. EDT

Advisory

Localized Precautionary Boil Water Advisory

The Borough of Fair Lawn is providing notification that a water main break has occurred which has caused some residents to be without water or to experience loss of water pressure. The location of the water main break is River Road at Hopper Avenue. If you have no water at this time or experienced a loss of water pressure, once your water service has been restored, as precaution only, a boil water advisory is in effect. Water should be boiled for three minutes prior to consumption. This should be done until further notice. Water can be used for showering and washing of clothes. This is a local advisory only. It applies to your home and several other homes in the immediate area of the water main break. This is not a borough wide advisory. The advisory will remain in effect until repairs are complete and testing shows that the water quality is safe. You will be notified when the boil water advisory is lifted. If you have any questions, please contact the Water Department at 201-794-5374. The Mayor and Council, Engineering Department and Water Department thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

Address/Location
Fair Lawn Emergency Management
8-01 Fair Lawn Avenue
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410

Contact
Emergency: 9-1-1
Non-emergencies: 201-796-1700

Navigate & Discover